	10-01-1999	
B/O FO	DRM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) 101159505	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
m .1 . 1	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	
1. 10 the	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Israel Fiber Institute  Additional names of conveying parties attached	2. Name and Address Spikeceiving Palogue): Name: Hilda Guttmann Internal Address
į I	Nature of Conveyance:  Solution Assignment  Nature of Conveyance:  Merger  Change of Name  Change of Name  Execution Date: 25 January 1999	Street Address:  City, State, Zip: Jerusalem, Israel  THE ABOVE IS THE FULL ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE!
4.	(a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
	document is being filed together with a new application, the on date of the application is:    Additional Numb	5,707,736
5.	Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name:	Stanley P. Fisher	7. Total Fee: \$40.00
Addres	SS: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042	<ul> <li>≅ Enclosed.</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number:</li> </ul>
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9.	Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and of the original document.  P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	correct and any attached copy is a true copy  September 28, 1999
	JUAN CARLOS A. MARQUEZ Registration No. 34,072	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

10/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000089 5707736 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0167



## MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY & TRADE Director General

January 25, 499

To: Dr. Hilda Guttmann Director, Administration of High Tech Industries and Head of Program for the Development of Human Capital in the Industry

Re: Notification of patents that are not to be renewed.

In accordance with letter to the Minister dated May 11<sup>th</sup>, 1998

Dear Dr. Guttmann,

In accordance with the above mentioned letter. I would like to notify you that following the closure of the Israeli Fiber Institute - a former department of the Ministry of Industry and Trade, the Ministry is no longer interested in renewing the patents listed in the attached document.

This statement is relevant for part and/or parts of patents and/or patent applications presently registered in the name of the State of Israel.

In accordance with paragraph 72.355 of the regulations (Tachshir) you are authorized as the inventor to transfer to your own ownership the portion of the State in the ownership of the patents or patent application as listed in the attached document and I hereby confirm that this transfer of ownership does not negatively effect the commercial interest of the State.

Sincerely,

Dov Mishor

Tel: 02-220376-9, 02-243981

Fax: 02-250435

PATENT

**REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0168** 

## List of Patents and Patent Applications Filed in Part in the name of The Israel Fiber Institute For Transfer of said PartTo The Inventor Hilda Guttmann

Country	Number of Patent Application	Title of Invention	Inventors
Israel	97771	Dry Polymeric Material Having Antimicrobial acitivity	DAVID LEVY - Sion Narrow-Weaving HILDA GUTTMANN - Israel Fiber Institute ITZHAK KAHANE - Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
U.S.A.	5,707,736	Products Having Antimicrobial Activity	v u 11
South Africa	96/7391	H 61	75 4 11
Europe	EPO 852 148 Application No: 97100106.0	44 II	9 4
Egypt	546/97	# d	ii 46 dd
Israel	109079	Supported polyionic Hydrogels Containing Biologically Active Material	SEVERIAN DUMITRIU Sherbrooke Canada ITZHAK KAHANE Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University of Jerusalem HILDA GUTTMANN Israel Fiber Institute
U.S.A.	5,648,252	и д	11 a u u
U.S.A.	08/806,218	Polyionic Hydrogels	44 de CI de

**RECORDED: 09/29/1999** 

1

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0169